Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Award 

The 12th + 10th Street Bridges Mitigation Sites Remedial Planting Construction Contract, 

Based On All Contract Documents And Specifications, To Los Loza, Inc. For An Amount 

Not To Exceed Five Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Dollars ($534,000); (2) Make 

Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings; And (3) Waive The 

Local And Small Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements

25-0534

View Report

View  Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Attachment C

View Attachment D

[...]

OPD FY 2023 - 2024 Justice Assistance Grant

From: Oakland Police Department   

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And 

Appropriate Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Funds In The 

Amount Of Four Hundred Twelve Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars And Sixty 

Cents ($412,626.60) For October 1, 2022 Through September 30, 2026 For Fiscal Year 

2023 Grant Award, And For Two Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand, Seven Hundred 

Forty-Five Dollars And Seventy Cents ($265,745.70) For October 1, 2022 Through 

September 30, 2026 For Fiscal Year 2024 Grant Award, To Upgrade Equipment And 

Technology Department-Wide

25-0647

View Report

View Legislation

90731 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S5.17 Subject:

[...]

Department Of Violence Prevention

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Waiving The City Of Oakland’s Local And Small 

Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements And Competitive Bidding Process 

And Awarding A Professional Services Agreement In An Amount Not To Exceed Seventy 

Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($77,865) For The Term Of July 1, 

2025, To December 31, 2027, To The University Of Pennsylvania’s Crime And Justice 

Policy Lab To Evaluate The Department Of Violence Prevention’s Ceasefire-Lifeline 

Strategy As A Requirement Of The Department’s Community Based Violence

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Waiving The City Of Oakland’s Local And Small 

Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements And Competitive Bidding Process 

And Awarding A Professional Services Agreement To Healing Change Therapy & 

Consulting, Inc For Clinical Mental Health Services In An Amount Not To Exceed Two 

Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000) For The Term Of July 1, 2025 To June 30, 

2027

25-0649

View Report

View Legislation

90733 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S5.19 Subject: DVP Grants To Community-Based Organizations For Grant Year 2025-2026 

From: Department Violence Prevention

[...]

Adopt A Resolution: (1) Awarding Twenty-One Grants To The 

Community-Based Organizations Set Forth In Tables 1 And 2 To Provide Community 

Violence Intervention Services For The Period Of October 1, 2025, To September 30, 

2026, In A Total Amount Not To Exceed Ten Million Seven Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($10,765,000); And (2) Awarding Five Grants To The Community-Based 

Organizations Set Forth In Table 3 To Provide School-Based Violence Intervention 

Services For The Period Of October 1, 2025, To June 30, 2026, In A Total Amount Not 

To Exceed Two Million Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,050,000); And (3) Authorizing The City 

Administrator To Negotiate And Enter Into Grant Agreements With Grantees With 

Authority To Extend The Terms Of The Grant And Modify The Grant Amounts As Set Forth 

Herein Without Returning To Council

25-0655

View Report